192 03/01
2-Line Filters B84102-K
for General-Purpose Applications
Power line filters for single-phase systems
Rated voltage 250 V~, 50/60 Hz
Rated current 1 to 6 A
Construction
� Plastic case

Marking
Marking on component:
Manufacturer’s logo, ordering code,
rated voltage, rated current,
date code
Minimum marking on packaging:
Manufacturer’s logo, ordering code
Circuit diagram
SSB0306-D
L
N
L’
N’
LINE LOAD
查询"B84102-K50"供应商
193 03/01
2-Line Filters B84102-K
for General-Purpose Applications
Technical data
Characteristics and ordering codes
Rated voltage VR 250 V~, 50/60 Hz
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C ambient temperature
Test voltage VP 1414 V–, 2 s, (line/line)
2700 V–, 2 s, (lines/ground)
Leakage current l leak at 230 V~, 50 Hz
Climatic category In accordance with EN 60068-1
25/085/21 (– 25 °C/+ 85 °C/21 days damp heat test)
Weight approx. 250 g
IR
A
CR LR
mH
l leak
mA
Ordering code
1 2 × 0,22 µF (X2)
+
2 × 2500 pF (Y2)
2 × 18 < 0,5 B84102-K30
2 2 × 0,33 µF (X2)
+
2 × 2500 pF (Y2)
2 × 10 < 0,5 B84102-K40
4 2 × 0,47 µF (X2)
+
2 × 2500 pF (Y2)
2 × 4,7 < 0,5 B84102-K50
6 2 × 0,47 µF (X2)
+
2 × 0,035 µF (Y2)
2 × 2,2 < 3,5 B84102-K160
查询"B84102-K50"供应商
194 03/01
2-Line Filters B84102-K
for General-Purpose Applications
Dimensional drawing
SSB1066-8
38,5